06-0	02-1999		
Form PTO-1595 5.2799		Г	Docket No. HUSH1100
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks:	053312 Please record the attached of	original documents or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Cliff A. Baltzley 2002 Guadalupe Street, #133 Austin, Texas 78705 Travis County MAY 2 7 1929	2. Name and address of Hush Committee Hansa Bank Landsome Re	f receiving Party(ies): unication Corporation Building	□ Receiving party not domiciled in the U.S.
Citizenship: United States of America	County of Incorporation: Anguilla		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes : ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes : ☐ No		
3. Domestic Representative name and address:	4. Nature of conveyance	ce:	
Hush Communications USA, Inc. 1214 West 6th Street, Suite 208 Austin, Texas 78703	✓ Assignment✓ Security Agreen✓ Other		erger ange of name
State of Incorporation: Texas	Execution Date: April 29	9, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Appl	ication No.(s): 09/200,640		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of	the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes : ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of App7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	plications and patents i	nvolved: 1
Name: Steven R. Sprinkle GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1440	8. Enclosed		
Austin, Texas 78701	 Authorized to charge the recordation fee or any underpayment to deposit account No. <u>50-0456</u>. 		
	A duplicate copy of	this page is attached	•
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform and any ditached copy is a true copy of the original docume.			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _

06/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000085 500456 09200640

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Steven R. Sprinkle

Registration No. 40,825

AU\4012948.1 104119-991100 May 24, 1999

Date

Attorney Docket No.: HUSH1100

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Cliff A. Baltzley, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 2002 Guadalupe Street, #133, Austin, Travis County, Texas 78705, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSH COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, a corporation having a principal place of business at The Valley, ANGUILLA, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "PUBLIC KEY CRYPTOSYSTEM WITH ROAMING USER CAPABILITY" which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 09/200,640; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Full name of first inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Cliff A. Baltzley

United States of America

2002 Guadalupe Street, #133

Austin, Texas 78705

RECORDED: 05/27/1999